

# <u>Request to Receive</u> <u>Clark County Asian-American Pacific Islanders Community Commission</u> <u>Agendas</u>

### (Note: This document becomes public record once it is received by Clark County.)

This document serves as the formal request to receive the Clark County Asian-American Pacific Islanders Community Commission (AAPICC) agendas. This request for agendas automatically lapses six (6) months after it has been received by Clark County. You will receive notice of the date of expiration when you receive the first (1st) meeting agenda. Clark County will not send any additional notices regarding the date of expiration.

*Note:* If you want to cancel your request to receive the AAPICC agendas, please email <u>Gloria.Wells@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u>.

Please complete the following sections.

### **Section I: Contact Information**

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Best Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_

### Section II: Regular Mail Request:

\_\_\_\_\_ By initialing here, you request to receive the AAPICC agendas by regular mail. You will only receive the AAPICC agendas via regular mail.

If you would like to receive the AAPICC agendas via regular mail, please provide your mailing address:

Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip Code: \_\_\_\_\_

## 

### Section III: Email Request:

\_\_\_\_\_ By initialing here, you waive your statutory right to receive the AAPICC agendas via regular mail and would prefer to receive the AAPICC agendas via email. You will not receive the AAPICC agendas via regular mail.

#### Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

### Section V: Signature:

I certify that all of my information is true and accurate. If I acknowledged that I would prefer to receive the AAPICC agendas via email, I understand that I have waived my statutory right to receive the AAPICC agendas via regular mail. I further understand that it is my responsibility to submit a new request after six (6) months, if I would like to continue to receive the AAPICC agendas. I understand that an electronic signature has the same weight and effect as a handwritten signature. Any modifications to this form will not be accepted by Clark County.

Signature	Date
Hand Deliver Request to:	Mail Request to:
Gloria Wells, Executive Assistant to Commissioner Tick Segerblom 6th Floor 500 S. Grand Central Parkway Las Vegas, NV 89155	Gloria Wells, Executive Assistant to Commissioner Tick Segerblom 6th Floor 500 S. Grand Central Parkway Las Vegas, NV 89155
Fax Request to:	Email Scanned Request to:
(702) 383-6041	<u>Gloria.Wells@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u>